



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9542/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36637/2024**

ANJALI BHARDWAJ & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jugal Bagga, Mr. Sumit Kaushik
and Mr. Chet Ram Kaushik, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP for State with
IO/Insp. Jasveer Singh PS EOW
Mr. Bhagat Raj Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.02.2025**

1. The present petition has been filed seeking quashing of FIR on the basis of settlement.
2. Let the complainant/respondent no.2 remain present on the next date.
3. Re-notify on 28.03.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025

N.S. ASWAL