



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9542/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36637/2024 EXEMPTION**
FROM FILING TYPED COPIES ETC.

ANJALI BHARDWAJ & ANR.

....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit Kaushik, Mr. Jugal Bagga,
Mr. Charanjeet Khatana, Mr. Ritvik
Sharma and Ms. Anju Soni,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State
with Insp Jasveer Singh, PS-EOW.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
28.03.2025

Re-notify on 31.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 28, 2025/vd