



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9542/2024**

ANJALI BHARDWAJ & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jugal Bagga, Mr. Sumit Kaushik,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **31.07.2025**

CRL.M.A. 36637/2024 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 9542/2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that parties are sorting out their left over disputes, and therefore, prays for adjournment.
2. List on 15.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 31, 2025/vd