



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9542/2024**

ANJALI BHARDWAJ & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jugal Bagga, Mr. Sumit Kaushik,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP
Mr. B.R.Sharma and Mr. Prateek
Gautam, Avs. For R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 15.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 15, 2025/