



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9542/2024**

ANJALI BHARDWAJ & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jugal Bagga and Mr. Sumit
Kaushik, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State along with SI Abhishek.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

1. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Criminal Side), list before another Bench on 30.04.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 15, 2026/A/GJ